±Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test Report No.: 14050229 001
Auftrags-Nr.:
Order No.:
144150618 Seite 1 von 23
Page 1 of 23

Table 2: Rating of EUT
Kind of Equipment Radio controlled toy quadcopter
Type Designation
FX-22C, FX-2, FX-3, FX-3V, FX-4, FX-4VCI, FX-4V,
FX-5, FX-5W, FX-6, FX-6C, FX-6CI, FX-7, FX-7C, FX-
7CI, FX-7S, FX-8A, FX-8E, FX-8C, FX-9A, FX-9E, FX-
9C, FX-11, FX-12V, FX-12, FX-13, FX-14, FX-15, FX-
15C, FX-15CI, FX-16, FX-16C, FX-16CI, FX-17, FX-
18, FX-19, FX-20, FX-21, FX-22A, FX-22E, FX-23, FX-
24, FX-25, FX-25CI, FX-26,FX-26CI, FX-27A, FX-27E,
FX-27C, FX-28, FX-29, FX-29CI, FX-30, FX-31, FX-32,
FX-33, FX-34, FX-35A, FX-35E, FX-35C, FX-36, FX-
37, D2, D3, D3V, D4, D4VCI, D4V, D5, D5W, D6, D6C,
D6CI, D7, D7C, D7CI, D7S, D8A, D8E, D8C, D9A,
D9E, D9C, D11, D12V, D12, D13, D14, D15, D15C,
D15CI, D16, D16C, D16CI, D17, D18, D19, D20, D21,
D22A, D22E, D22C, D23, D24, D25, D25CI, D26,
D27A, D27E, D27C, D28, D29, D29CI, D30, D31, D32,
D33, D34, D35A, D35E, D35C, D36, D37
FCC ID 2AFDJHKFX22C
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
14050229 001
Seite 8 von 23
Page 8 of 23
Table 3: Technical Specification of WiFi
Technical Specification  Value
Operating Frequency 2412 MHz  (Single Channel)
Operation Voltage DC 3.7V
Modulation  802.11b: DSSS (CCK, DQPSK, DBPSK)
Antenna Type Internal Antenna, Non-User Replaceable
Antenna Gain 2.5 dBi
RF Output Power  0.0041W (6.16dBm)
Table 4: RF channel and frequency
RF Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
0 2412.00
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
14050229 001
Seite 9 von 23
Page 9 of 23
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. On
1. Transmitting on channel 0 under IEEE802.11B
B. On, WiFi connecting mode
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to the Circuit Diagram.
3.5 Submitted Documents
1. Block Diagram
2. Circuit Diagram
3. Operation Description
4. PCB Layout
5. BOM
6. FCC label and location
7. User Manual
8. Internal Photos
9. External Photos
10. Application form
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
14050229 001
Seite 10 von 23
Page 10 of 23
4 Test Set-up and Operation Modes